
 

 

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT  
For immediate release:  June 7, 2021 

Second Dose Appointment in June? Check Clinic Schedule, says Health Unit 
 
NIPISSING & PARRY SOUND, ON – The North Bay Parry Sound District Health Unit (Health Unit) is advising 

individuals who have their COVID-19 vaccine second dose appointment scheduled for a date in June, 2021, to check 

the clinic schedule below or at myhealthunit.ca before arriving for their vaccination. Due to a glitch in the provincial 

booking system, some individuals have second dose appointments booked on dates when clinics are not scheduled. 

Individuals whose second dose appointment does not fit into a date and time listed below can contact the 

provincial booking line at 1-833-943-3900, or the Health Unit at 1-844-478-1400, to book a new date and time for 

their second dose. Youth clinics have not been impacted.  

 

Scheduled Clinics as of June 7, 2021: 
North Bay 

 Thursday, June 10 from 1 p.m. to 8 p.m. 

 Saturday, June 12 from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 

 Tuesday, June 15 from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.  

 Friday, June 18 from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.  

 Monday, June 21 from 9 a .m. to 4 p.m. 

 Wednesday, June 23 from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

 Friday, June 25 from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 

 
Powassan 

 Friday, June 11 from 4 p.m. to 7 p.m. 

 
Sundridge 

 Tuesday, June 8 from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m.  

 Tuesday, June 29 from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. 

 
Mattawa 

 Wednesday, June 9 from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m.  

 Wednesday, June 30 from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. 

 
West Nipissing  

 Thursday, June 10 from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. 

 
Parry Sound 

 Tuesday, June 8 from 1 p.m. to 8 p.m. 

 Sunday, June 13 from 11 a.m. to 4 p.m.  

 Tuesday, June 29 from 1 p.m. to 8 p.m.  
 
 
 

https://www.myhealthunit.ca/en/health-topics/covid-19-vaccine-appointments.asp#ClinicSchedule
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